
 

      

 

 

 

  

 
   
  

 
 
 
 
 
Sean Canney, T.D. 
Dáil Éireann, 
Leinster House, 
Kildare Street, 
Dublin 2. 
 
6th August 2024  
 
PQ: 31899/24 
 
To ask the Minister for Health the total number of claims received for reimbursement 
made by the HSE for combinated termination of pregnancy under the Health (Regulation 
of Termination of Pregnancy) Act 2018 from January to June 2024. -Seán Canney 
 
Dear Deputy Canney, 
 
The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of 
the above Parliamentary Question (Reference 31899/24), which you submitted to the 
Minister for Health for response. 
 
Please see below the result for for combinated termination of pregnancy under the Health 
(Regulation of Termination of Pregnancy) Act 2018 from January to May 2024. Please note 
data for June is not available. 
 

Date Claimed 

Month

January

February

March

April

May

Grand Total

Combined termination 

procedure and 

aftercare

Date generated 

18/07/2024

AI

No. of Claims

1,008

780

845

903

888

4,424  

Primary Care Reimbursement Service 
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Please note: The report is valid on date of production but underlying data changes can occur 
after and change the reported figures. In some circumstances this can result in a minor 
discrepancy between reports for legitimate reasons of timing and data changes etc.   
 
Yours sincerely,  
 

 
Suzanne Doyle 
Primary Care Eligibility & Reimbursement Service 


