

Primary Care Reimbursement Service Exit 5, M50, North Road, Finglas, Dublin 11, D11 XKF3

Tel: 01-8647100

Sean Canney, T.D. Dáil Éireann, Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2.

6th August 2024

PQ: 31899/24

To ask the Minister for Health the total number of claims received for reimbursement made by the HSE for combinated termination of pregnancy under the Health (Regulation of Termination of Pregnancy) Act 2018 from January to June 2024. -Seán Canney

Dear Deputy Canney,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question (Reference 31899/24), which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Please see below the result for for combinated termination of pregnancy under the Health (Regulation of Termination of Pregnancy) Act 2018 from January to May 2024. Please note data for June is not available.

Date generated 18/07/2024	Al Combined termination procedure and aftercare
Date Claimed Month	No. of Claims
January	1,008
February	780
March	845
April	903
May	888
Grand Total	4,424

Please note: The report is valid on date of production but underlying data changes can occur after and change the reported figures. In some circumstances this can result in a minor discrepancy between reports for legitimate reasons of timing and data changes etc.

Yours sincerely,

Suzanne Doyle

Primary Care Eligibility & Reimbursement Service